KBOR VISIT AGENDA O(T. 16-1/ 2024

10:00 - 10:10 Buses pick up regents at Hyatt and go to Marcus Welcome Center (MWC)

10:10-10:30

10:30-10:50

10:50-11:10

11:10-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-12:50

12:50-1:05

1:05-1:15

1:15-2:15

2:15-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-3:40

3:40-4:30

4:30

5:30

5:40-7:30

Welcome by President Rick Muma, Wichita State University

MW(C tour with Bobby Gandu, associate vice president of strategic enrollment
management, applied learning, and director of admissions

Load buses and travel to the The National Center for Aviation Training (NCAT)
Tour NCAT with Sheree Utash, WSU Tech president

Lunch at NCAT

Load buses and travel to Wichita State Duerksen amphitheater

Adelante Juntos mural with Sara Mata, executive director of Hispanic-serving
initiatives and assistant teaching professor, and Vlivian Zavataro, executive
and creative director of the Ulrich Museum of Art

Walk to the Shocker Success Center (SSC)

SSC tour with Teri Hall, vice president student affairs, and Aaron Hamilton,
director, OneStop student services

Presentation at the SSC: strategic enrollment management, need-based aid,
student success and persistence - Shirley Lefever, executive vice president
and provost, and Ashlie Jack, senior associate vice president of institutional
effectiveness and strategic enrollment management

(Afternoon snack)

Break

Load buses and travel to the Digital Research and Transformations Hub
Applied learning mixer with students

Return to the Hyatt

Meet in the lobby, walk to Club ‘95

Club '95 - dinner, tour, presentation of masterplan boards

THURSDAY, O(T. 17, 2024

8:20-8:30

8:30-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

VISION

S5 WICHITA STATE

l,usu : UNIVERSITY

HELPING FAMILIES THROUGH ACCESS
AND AFFORDABILITY

SUPPORTING KANSAS BUSINESSES
WITH A TALENT PIPELINE THAT
MEETS EMPLOYER NEEDS

INCREASING ECONOMIC PROSPERITY
WITH HIGHER EDUCATION THAT
BENEFITS THE KANSAS ECONOMY

Load buses and travel to Rhatigan Student Center
Breakfast with Faculty Senate

Break

Visit with Student Government Association
(Mid-morning snack)

Concluding lunch with President Muma

Load buses and travel to the Hyatt

TO BE ONE OF THE NATION'S PREMIERE
URBAN PUBLIC RESEARCH UNIVERSITIES,
KNOWN FOR PROVIDING IMPACTFUL
APPLIED LEARNING EXPERIENCES AND
DRIVING PROSPERITY FOR THE PEOPLE
AND COMMUNITIES WE SERVE.

MISSION

TO BE AN ESSENTIAL EDUCATIONAL,
CULTURAL AND ECONOMIC DRIVER FOR
IK(ANSAS AND THE GREATER PUBLIC GOOD.



